
Al4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, May 14,1983

Oklahoma Cattle
OklahomaCity, Oklahoma

Wednesday, May 11
Report Supplied By USDA

Estimated Receipts: 9,500
Same Day Last Week: 11,275
Trade and demand moderate. Not
enough cattle under 500 lb. to test
market. Feeder steers and heifers
over 500 lb. steady to weak. Bulk
receipts Medium Frame 1 and
Mixed 1-2 500-900 lb. feeder steers
and 500-750 lb. feeder heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1 few 340400 lb.
78.75-81.50; Package 444 lb. 75.50;
500-600 lb. 67.00-71.80; 600-700 lb.
63.30-67.00, lot 630 lb. gaunt 69.90;
700-800 lb. 63.0064.50, small lot 700
lb. 65.90; 8009001b. 62.0064.10; 900
980 lb. 61.8062.20.

Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 350-400 lb. 68.00-75.75;
400-500 lb. 71.25-72.25; 500600 lb.
64.40-67.75; 600-700 lb. 61.0064.80;
7006001b. 61.0063.10.

Large Frame 2 Holsteins 500-525
lb. 58.7560.70; 600680 lb. 52.30-
53.25; 700-750 lb. 50.05-52.30; 800-995
lb. 49.75-51.55.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Few Large Frame 1 few 450455 lb.
62.5062.60; 500600 lb. 57.7560.50;
600-700 lb. 58.0060.75, lot 680 lb.
61.70; 7006001b. 58.3061.10.

Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 few 370500 lb. 59.80-
60.50; 500600 lb. 56.0058.50.

For This Week; thin feeder
steers under 700 lb. suitable for
grazing steady to 1.00 higher; all
other steers steady. Feeder heifers
steady to 1.00 higher. Slaughter
cows 1.50-2.00 lower; Late sales
utility and commercial 2-4 40.00-
43.00; Low-dressing 38.7040.30;
Cutter 1-2 38.25-41.30; Canner and

Low-Cutter 33.75-38.75. Slaughter
bulls 2.003.00 lower; YG 1-2 HOO
1500 lb. 47.0053.00; 15002000 lb.
51.00-55.00. Salable receipts this
week near 19,100 head compared
with 19,997 head last week and
20,385 head last year. Bulk of
receipts consisted of feeder steers
and heifers; cows and bulls made
up 5percent of estimated supply.

Eighty-four Auction
Eighty-four, Pa.
Monday, May 9

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 305. Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers $1 to $1.50 lower. Slaughter
cows fully steady. Choice
slaughter steers 63.0066.26, Good
60.0063.50, Standard 55.0060.50,
few Utility 49.25-54.00. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 61.0063.00, Good
56.5061.50, Standard 52.0056.50,
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 44.0049.50, one at 50.00,
Cutters 40.5044.25, Canner & Low
Cutter 34.0041.00, Shells down to
26.00. Yield Grade #llOOO-1880 lbs.
slaughter bulls 50.0056.50; yield
grade §2 900-1500 lbs. 46.0050.50.
Medium Frame #1 400650 lbs.
feeder steers 56.0068.00, few
holsteins 600 lbs. at 52.25; Medium
Frame #1 370600 lbs. feeder
heifers 55.0062.00; few Medium
Frame #1 450-700 lbs. feeder bulls
57.0065.00.

CALVES 236. Vealers about
steady. Choice vealers 88.00-110.00,
Good 75.00-90.00,Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 50.0064.00, 6065 lbs.
35.0051.00. farm calves, holstein
bulls 90-130 lbs. 63.00-84.00.

HOGS 129. Barrows & gilts 50
cents to 75 cents lower. US No. 1-2
210-250 lbs. barrows & gilts 47.10-

SMUCKER’S SALES SERVICE, INC.
RD #2, BOX 21

NEW HOLLAND. PA 17557

FOR PROMPT SERVICE CALL
717-354-4158 OR IF NO ANSWER

CALL 717-354-4374
------ - - - -—-

Livestock market and auction news
48.75, one lot 49.25, No. 1-3 200-255
lbs. 46.2547.25, No. 26 240-290 lbs,
41.7544.00, one lot No. 1-3120 lbs. at
45.50. US No. 16 300500 lbs. sows
45.0047.00, few No. 2-3 400600 lbs.
35.0042.00,Boars 31.00-38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 6. Few US No. 1-
3 23 lbs. feeder pigs at .25.00 per
head.

SHEEP 101. Spring slaughter
lambs $2 to $3 lower. Choice 50-90
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 79.00-
81.00, few Good 3545 lbs. 75.00-
78.00, 65-75 lbs. shorn lambs 54.00-
57.00, few Utility 30-35 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs 49.00-51.00.
Slaughter sheep 14.00-17.00.
GOATS 7.16.0047.00per head.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, May 10

- Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: Active

bidding. 1.00-2.00 higher! High
Yield 50.0052.50; Standard &

Utility 45.0050.00; Canners 41.00-
46.00; Shelly 41.00 down. FED
STEERS: Few Choice to 65.00;
Good & Low Choice 56.0060.00.
FED HEIFERS: Choice 60.00-
62.25; Good 56.0060.00.

BUTCHER HOGS: 2.00 higher.

US ttl&2 215-240 lb. 48.50-49.00; US
1&3 212 lb. to 45.50; 196 lb. 1 lot to

41.50. SOWS: 300550 lb. 38.0043.50.
BOARS: 460555 lb. 35.5036.75.

VEAL CALVES: No Choice
offered. Good 75.0083.00; Standard
65.0075.00; Stocky & Thin 50.00
65.00; Killers 80100 lb. 60.0070.00;
Weak& Rough 59.00 down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM; Heifers steady - Bulls 10.00
lower. HOLSTEIN HEIFERS 85-
110 lb. 94.00108.00. HOLSTEIN
BULLS 95-105 lb. 82.00105.00.

Special Horse Sale
NewHolland Sales Stables

Friday, May 7
Report suppliedby auction

181head.
N.Y. driving 700.00-1825.00; Pa.

driving 600.00-1250.00; N.Y. driving
600.00-1225.00; Tenn. work 775.00-

JD 3020Diesel, Side Console, Dual
Remote, Front Weights, Real
Sharp *8,950

IH 784 w/2250 Loader, 360 hrs.,
Like New *16,400

USED TRACTORS
JD4430 Power Shift. Sound

Guard Body. 20 Bx3B Rear
w/Weights

JD 2040 Diesel. 400 Hrs . .

JD2OIO.RC.
AC Dl4 Gas

"

....

IH H w/Hydrauhcs
MISCELLANEOUS

Witbeck 11 Shank Digger Disk
w/Midwest Buster Bar

Taylor Way 20' Wing Fold w/Cushion
Gang & Dual Wheels .

*22,500
*7,950
*4,850
>1,650

*B5O

*7,250

*7,250

BEEFTYPE 80-110 lb. 75.00-94.00.
LAMBS: Choice 95-117 lb. 70.00

73.00.
STOCK CATTLE: Steady prices.

STEERS: 300-500 lb. 64.00-74.00;
500-700 lb. 60.00-71.00; Holsteins
45.0030.00. HEIFERS 300-500 lb.
50.00-57.00; 500-700 lb. 46.0057.00.

BULLS: Few 300600 lb. 53.00
71.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Prices
lower. BY THE HEAD 15-30 lb.
13.0021.00; 3060 lb. 20.0042.00: 60
80 lb. 40.0043.00. BY THE LB. 1 lot
111lb. at 46.00.

HORSE
MARKETS

1300.00; Tenn. driving 735.00-
975.00; Ohio driving 720.00-1525.00;
N.Y. driving 700.00-1285.00; Ky.
driving 550.00-1650.00; Local
driving SOO.OO-1400.00; Work horses
singles 650.00-1100.00; Mules
singles 475.00-900.00; and mule
pairs 1250.00-2950.00.

sflc%a%sss
If you find a machine listed below that fills yolir need, see us soon

tor, 18.4x38 rears 540-1000
PTO *7,350

Steiger Cougar Model 2514 outlets,
813 hrs *49,850

JD12099' Mower Conditioner
IH 0710. 5-16" Semi-Mount

*3,850

Auto Reset Plow .

New Holland 479 Haybine
New Holland 352 Grinder Mixer
New Holland 469 Haybine
JO 1209 9' Mower Conditioner.
Dunham Loader
IH 9' Wheel Carrier .

JD 350 3 pt- Rake .

JD 790Tank Spreader.
Starline Tank Spreader . .

THE ABOVE IS A PARTIAL LIST OFOUR USED EQUIPMENT
PLEASE GIVE US A CALL IF WHAT YOU ARE LOOKING FOR IS NOT ON THIS LIST.

‘2,850
*2,750
*2,650
*2,650
*2,550
*1950

*650
*225

*1,635
*B5O

EVERGREEN TRACTOR CO. f INC.

S3OEvergreen Rd., Lebanon, Pa. 17042 717-272-4641
STORE HOURS StMon. Thru Fri. 7:30 AM-5 PM Sat. 8 AM to 12 Noon

WE SERVICE WHAT WE SELL WITH FACTORY TRAINED MECHANICS


